

HOPE. WELLNESS. COMMUNITY.

Let's find it together.

Founded in 1960 by the residents of Pomona, Claremont and La Verne.

www.tricitymhs.org

TRI-CITY MENTAL HEALTH AUTHORITY

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE MENTAL HEALTH COMMISSION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that due to a Notice and Call for a Special Joint Meeting with the TCMHA Governing Board to be held on Wednesday January 15, 2025, the Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission of Tri-City Mental Health Authority scheduled to be held on Tuesday, January 14, 2025 at 3:30 p.m. was cancelled. The next Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission will be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025 at 3:30 p.m. in the MHSA Administrative Office, 2001 North Garey Avenue, Pomona, California.

Executed this 14th day of January 2025, at Claremont, California.

Micaela P. Olmos, JPA Administrator/Clerk

Administrative Office

1717 North Indian Hill Boulevard, Suite B Claremont, CA 91711 Phone (909) 623-6131 Fax (909) 623-4073

Clinical Office / Adult

2008 North Garey Avenue Pomona, CA 91767 Phone (909) 623-6131 Fax (909) 865-9281

Clinical Office / Child & Family

1900 Royalty Drive, Suite 180 Pomona, CA 91767 Phone (909) 766-7340 Fax (909) 865-0730

MHSA Administrative Office

2001 North Garey Avenue Pomona, CA 91767 Phone (909) 623-6131 Fax (909) 326-4690

Wellness Center

1403 North Garey Avenue Pomona, CA 91767 Phone (909) 242-7600 Fax (909) 242-7691

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Micaela P. Olmos, JPA Administrator/Clerk, of Tri-City Mental Health Authority in Claremont, California, hereby declare under the laws of the State of California, that a copy of said Notice was posted at the following TCMHA locations: 2008 N. Garey Avenue in Pomona; 1403 N. Garey Avenue in Pomona; 1900 Royalty Drive #180/280 in Pomona; 2001 N. Garey Avenue in Pomona; on the TCMHA's website: http://www.tricitymhs.org; and at a conspicuous place near the door of the room at which said meeting was to be held within 24 hours of adjournment.

Executed this 14th day of January 2025, at Claremont, California.

Micaela P. Olmos, JPA Administrator/Clerk